503541290 10/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3587917

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the FIRST, FOURTH, AND FIFTH ASSIGNORS NAMES AS LISTED IN THE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT previously recorded on Reel 035983 Frame 0083. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST. **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 503494468

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENICHI YOSHIDA	06/15/2015
SHIGETO NAGASHIMA	06/15/2015
TOSHIYA MOTOHI	06/15/2015
KOUZOU TOYOTA	06/15/2015
YOSHIFUMI SUGIMURA	06/15/2015
WATARU GOTOU	06/15/2015
MAKI MOCHIDUKI	06/15/2015
HIROYASU NISHII	06/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NTT FACILITIES, INC.
Street Address:	4-1, SHIBAURA 3-CHOME
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-0023

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14759316

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-365-9040 mail@plumsea.com Email: PATRICIA E. HONG **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC

6710A ROCKLEDGE DR., SUITE 400 Address Line 2:

PATENT REEL: 036891 FRAME: 0673 503541290

Address Line 4: BETH	BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61-1057	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA E. HONG	
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia E. Hong /	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2015	

Total Attachments: 9

source=2015_10-27_61-1057_Assignment_Recordation_Correction_Request#page1.tif source=2015_10-27_61-1057_Assignment_Recordation_Correction_Request#page2.tif source=2015_10-27_61-1057_Assignment_Recordation_Correction_Request#page3.tif source=2015_10-27_61-1057_Assignment_Recordation_Correction_Request#page4.tif source=2015_10-27_61-1057_Assignment_Recordation_Correction_Request#page5.tif source=2015_10-27_61-1057_Assignment_Recordation_Correction_Request#page6.tif source=2015_10-27_61-1057_Assignment_Recordation_Correction_Request#page7.tif source=2015_10-27_61-1057_Assignment_Recordation_Correction_Request#page8.tif source=2015_10-27_61-1057_Assignment_Recordation_Correction_Request#page8.tif source=2015_10-27_61-1057_Assignment_Recordation_Correction_Request#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 036891 FRAME: 0674

07/06/2015 503379583

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3426205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
14759316 14759316	06/15/2015
SHIGETO NAGASHIMA	06/15/2015
TOSHIYA MOTOHI	06/15/2015
мотоні тоуота	06/15/2015
TOYOTA SUGIMURA	06/15/2015
WATARU GOTOU	06/15/2015
MAKI MOCHIDUKI	06/15/2015
HIROYASU NISHII	06/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NTT FACILITIES, INC.
Street Address:	4-1, SHIBAURA 3-CHOME,
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU,
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-0023

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14759316

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-365-9040 Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC 6710A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61-1057 NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICIA E. HONG

> PATENT REEL: 036891 FRAME: 0675

Attorney Docket: 61-1057 . Ref:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

BUILDING SAFETY VERIFICATION SYSTEM AND BUILDING SAFETY VERIFICATION METHOD

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,

	and accorded Serial Number (if applicable); said application having been filed under the Pa	ed States Patent and Trademark Office on, and was amended on
WHE	REAS, NTT FACILITIES, INC., 4-1, Shibaura	3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0023 Japan
		ring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inited States or any foreign country which may be
granted then NOW assign, and exclusive rig any and all	efor; V THEREFORE, for good and valuable consident in the consident of the consident of the consident of the constant of the	ieration the Assignor by these presents do seil, legal representatives and assigns, the full and on, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States and its territorial possessions I divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND said Assignor warrants and covenants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND said Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

Date: June 15, 2015	Signature: <u>Kenichi Yashida</u> Name: Kenichi YOSHIDA
Date:	Signature: Name: Shigeto NAGASHIMA

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket: 61-1057 Ref:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

BUILDING SAFETY VERIFICATION SYSTEM AND BUILDING SAFETY VERIFICATION

METHOD	
for which an application for Letters Patent of the t	United States has been prepared,
and accorded Serial Number (if applicable); ☐ said application having been filed :	n executed on even date herewith; in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, and was amended on under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, the United States of America being
	1. Shibaura 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0023 Japan
hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desiro aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Pat granted therefor:	ius of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the tent of the United States or any foreign country which may be
NOW THEREFORE, for good and value assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its subscribed in security and all Letters Patent which may be granted	able consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, uccessors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and aid application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to d therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions
AND said Assignor authorizes and reques proper officer or agency of any country to issue at AND said Assignor warrants and covenant	sts the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other Il said Letters Patent to said Assignee; nts that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein d will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict
me/us respecting said invention, to execute all dividential dividential description of the comments and make all rightful oaths administrative proceeding and generally do every	tte to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to visional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or /thing possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce reign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/W	e have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
Date:	Signature: Name: Kenichi YOSHID A
Date: June 15, 2015	Signature: Shige to Nagashima Name: Shige to NAGASHIMA

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket: 61-1057 Ref:	
Date: June 15, 2015	Signature: Toshiya Motohi Name: Toshiya MOTOHI
Date:	Signature: Name: Kouzou TOYOTA
Date:	Signature: Name: Yoshifumi SUGIMURA
Date:	Signature: Name: Wataru GOTOU
Date:	Signature: Name: Maki MOCHIDUKI
Date:	Signature: Name: Hiroyasu NISHII

Ref.	
Date:	Signature:Name:NotoH
	Name: Toshiya MOTOHI Signature: Rousoll Voyeta Name: Kouzou TOYOTA
Date: June 15, 2015	Signature: Mulhou Voyaca
	Name: Kouzou [®] TOYOTA
Date:	Signature
	Signature: Name: Yoshifumi SUGIMURA
Date:	Signatura:
	Signature:
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Maki MOCHIDUKI
Date:	Signature:
The second secon	Name: Hiroyasu NISHII

Ref:	
Date:	Signature:
	Signature: Name: Toshiya MOTOHI
Date:	Signature:Name: Kouzou TOYOTA
	Name: Kouzou TOYOTA
Date: June 15, 2015	Signature: Yoshifumi Sugimura
	Name: Yoshifumi SUGIMURA
Date:	Signature:
	Signature:
Date:	Signatura:
The state of the s	Signature: Name: Maki MOCHIDUKI
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Hiroyasu NISHII

Ref:	
Date:	Signature:
	Signature: Name: Toshiya MOTOHI
Date:	Signature: Name: Kouzou TOYOTA
	Name: Kouzou TOYOTA
Date:	Signature:Name: Yoshifumi SUGIMURA
	Name: Yoshifumi SUGIMURA
Date: June 15, 2015	Signature: Natava Goto
	Name: Wataru GOTOU
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Maki MOCHIDUKI
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Hiroyasu NISHII

Ref:	
Date:	Signature: · Name: Toshiya MOTOHI
	Name: Tosniya WOTOHI
Date:	Signature:Name: Kouzou TOYOTA
	Name: Kouzou TOYOTA
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Yoshifumi SUGIMURA
Date:	Signature:Name: Wataru GOTOU
	Name: Wataru GOTOU
Date: June 15, 2015	Signature: mah Prochideki
	Name: Maki MOCHIDUKI
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Hiroyasu NISHII

Ref:	
Date:	Signature:
	Signature:
Date:	Signature:
	Signature:Name: Kouzou TOYOTA
Date:	Signature:
	Signature: Name: Yoshifumi SUGIMURA
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Wataru GOTOU
Date:	Signature:
And the state of t	Signature: Name: Maki MOCHIDUKI
Date: June 15, 2015	Signature: Himaca Nichti
	Signature: <u>Hiroyasa Wishii</u> Name: Hiroyasu NISHI I